



## ST. PAUL'S PEEL C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL

Stocksfield Drive, Little Hulton, Salford, M38 9RB  
Tel: 0161 790 2327

Headteacher: Miss Barker

Monday 10<sup>th</sup> January 2022

### Magic Breakfast - Exciting News

Dear Parent/Carer,

We applied to Magic Breakfast for free bagels each morning for every pupil; and we were successful!

So from tomorrow a 1/4 bagel (EYFS and Y1/2) and a 1/2 bagel (Y3 - Y6), all with low fat spread on them.

Bagels are available at the school gate each morning; Magic Breakfast has one simple aim to ensure that no child is too hungry to learn, hence starting our school day with a bagel!

Allergen information can be found below.

Looking forward to seeing all our pupils taking part in our 'grab a bagel!'

Yours sincerely,

Miss Barker

Headteacher

**'Teamwork Towards Targets in Faith, Hope and Love'**







## ST. PAUL'S PEEL C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL

Stocksfield Drive, Little Hulton, Salford, M38 9RB  
Tel: 0161 790 2327

Headteacher: Miss Barker

<b>New York Bakery® Bagels (Fresher for Longer)</b>		
<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Wheat</b> Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Yeast, Maize, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Malted <b>Barley</b> Flour, Cultured Dextrose, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).	
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Wheat flour (gluten), Malted Barley Flour (gluten)</b>	
<b>Advisory Note</b>	May also contain traces of <b>sesame</b> . Contains yeast.	
<b>Good to know</b>	Suitable for Vegetarians. Free from artificial colours and flavours. Made on a nut-free site.	

<b>New York Bakery® Bagels (Frozen)</b>		
<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Wheat</b> Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Maize, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Salt, <b>Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour</b> , Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).	
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Wheat flour (gluten), Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour (gluten).</b>	
<b>Advisory note</b>	May also contain traces of <b>sesame</b> . Contains yeast.	
<b>Good to know</b>	Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans. Free from artificial colours and flavours.	

**'Teamwork Towards Targets in Faith, Hope and Love'**

